4) 

To qualify for award of the 

work, each bidder in its name 

should have 

Valid license for turn-key jobs of Civil Engineering in nature of 

high value and satisfactorily completed during the last three years 

such job of value more than Rs. 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Lakh) or as mentioned in item C(3) herein. 

5) Earnest Money Deposit 

2% of bid value or 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) 

whichever is larger to be paid Online or by Bank Draft in favor of 

Diamond City West Apartment Owners’ Association 

(DCWAOA) as mentioned in Section E-(8).